PRE ALPIN® WIESENCOBS®

INGREDIENTS

- meadow grasses and herbs

AREAS OF USE

+ as basic feed (100% hay substitute)

- for enhancement of hay, silage. pasture

- as substitute for concentrated feed

« in case of undersupply with applicable
crude fibre, e.g. due to tooth loss

- in case of respiratory problems due to dust
and mould in the basic feed

- in case of age-related weight loss

- for increasing fluid intake

- for masking medication

FEEDING RECOMMENDATION

- as basic feed (100% hay substitute):
approximately 1.5 kg per 100 kg ideal body
weight per day

- as concentrated feed:

1.2 kg substitute approximately 1 kg of grain

- for enhancement of the basic feed:

1 kg substitutes 1 kg of hay
- introduce new feed gradually
- per1kg soak with 15 to 3 litres of water

AGROBS" suggests to generally soak cobs.

The analysed values are of native origin.

ANALYTIC COMPONENTS

crude protein
crude oils and fats

crude fibre
crude ash

calcium
phosphorus
magnesium
chloride
sodium
potassium
sulphur

starch
sugar
fructan

Zinc
manganese
copper
selenium

lysine
methionine
cystine
threonine

digestible energy
metabolisable energy
precaec. dig. crude protein

www.agrobs com

930 %
200%
2730%
10,50 %

0,73 %
0.25 %
0,26 %
0,26 %
0,02 %
1.44 %
017 %

1,00 %
B873%
557 %

51,00 mg-skag
141,00 Mg kg
8,00 mg-kg
<0,04 mg-skg

0,38 %
016 %
0,08 %
037 %

7.40 DE MJ/kg
6.30 ME MJ/kg

3.90 %
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