PRE ALPIN® WIESENCOBS®

INGREDIENTS

· meadow grasses and herbs

AREAS OF USE

- · as basic feed (100% hay substitute)
- · for enhancement of hay, silage, pasture
- · as substitute for concentrated feed
- in case of undersupply with applicable crude fibre, e.g. due to tooth loss
- in case of respiratory problems due to dust and mould in the basic feed
- · in case of age-related weight loss
- · for increasing fluid intake
- · for masking medication

FEEDING RECOMMENDATION

- as basic feed (100% hay substitute): approximately 1.5 kg per 100 kg ideal body weight per day
- as concentrated feed:
 1.2 kg substitute approximately 1 kg of grain
- for enhancement of the basic feed:
 1 kg substitutes 1 kg of hay
- · introduce new feed gradually
- · per 1 kg soak with 1.5 to 3 litres of water

AGROBS® suggests to generally soak cobs.

ANALYTIC COMPONENTS

crude protein	9,30 %
crude oils and fats	2,90 %
crude fibre	27,30 %
crude ash	10,50 %
calcium	0.73 %
phosphorus	0,25 %
magnesium	0,26 %
chloride	0,26 %
sodium	0,02 %
potassium	1,44 %
sulphur	0,17 %
starch	1,00 %
sugar	8,73 %
fructan	5.57 %
zinc	61,00 mg/kg
manganese	141,00 mg/kg
copper	8,00 mg/kg
selenium	<0,04 mg/kg
lysine	0,38 %
methionine	0,16 %
cystine	0,08%
threonine	0.37 %
digestible energy	7.40 DE MJ/kg
metabolisable energy	6,30 ME MJ/kg
precaec. dig. crude protein	

The analysed values are of native origin. www.agrobs.com